<u>Office of the Principal</u> J&K Sainik School Manasbal

Email:- jksainikschool@yahoo.com, Website:- www.jksainikschool.in, Ph:- +911942950002

EOI (Expression Of Interest) Notice for Empanelment/Supply of books to J&K Sainik School Manasbal

For and on behalf of the Competent Authority, the School is going to purchase Books/References for School Library in various subjects for the financial year 2024-25. In this connection, discount offers are invited through this EOI, from the registered suppliers/Book Sellers/Publishers who are registered members of Association of Indian Publishers and Book Sellers (AIPBS) Federations of Publishers and Book sellers Associations of India to offer discount.

Interested Vendors/Suppliers may submit their offers superscripted as "Supply of Books to J&K Sainik School Manasbal" by or before 10/September/2024. The offers shall be opened on 11/September/2024. The complete tender, document, terms and conditions are available for download on <u>www.jksainikschool.in</u> and <u>www.jketenders.gov.in</u>. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers or cancel the EOI at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

No:. JKSS/2251/Trgs. 2495-97 ' Dated:.30 /08/24

Prinčipal, J&K Sainik School Manasbal.

Office of the Principal J&K Sainik School Manasbal

Email: - jksainikschool@yahoo.com, Website: - www.jksainikschool.in Ph:- +911942950002

EOI (Expression Of Interest) Notice for Empanelment/Supply of books to J&K Sainik School Manasbal Tender ID 2024_SE_258347

For and on behalf of the Competent Authority, the School is going to purchase Books/References for School Library in various subjects for the financial year 2024-25. In this connection, discount offers are invited through this EOI, from the registered suppliers/Book Sellers/Publishers who are registered members of Association of Indian Publishers and Book Sellers (AIPBS) Federations of Publishers and Book sellers Associations of India to offer discount.

Complete details such as date and time of submission, closing and opening of Tender are as below.

Event	Date	Time
Published Date	02-Sep-2024	09:00 am
Bid Download	02-Sep-2024	09:00 am
Seek Clarification start date	02-Sep-2024	09:00 am
Seek Clarification End date	06-Sep-2024	06:00 pm
Bid Submission Start	02-Sep-2024	09:00 am
Bid Submission Ends	10-Sept-2024	06:00 pm
Bid Opening Start	11-Sept-2024	11:00 am

The detailed e-NIT and other documents such as Standard Terms and Condition, CDR deposit details etc, can be downloaded from this office website <u>www.jksainikschool.in</u> and <u>www.jketenders.gov.in</u>. Opening of Tender will be done on the specified date and time in office of the Principal J&K Sainik School Manasbal.